

OCD-10 & 11

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 22, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Javed K. Sanwarwala, Adv.,

Ms. Madhurima Haldar, Adv.

Mr. Shaniq. A. Sanwarla, Adv.

Ms. Sadeef Aafria, Adv.

...for the defendant No. 1

The Court: Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 1.

Counsel for the plaintiff has argued at length in connection with GA-COM/2/2024 but due to paucity of time, argument could not be completed.

List these matters on 24th April, 2024 as part heard under the heading “New Motions”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh