

OCD-22

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/4/2023
IA No.GA-COM/2/2024, GA-COM/3/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
-VS-
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 25, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Javed K. Sanwarwala, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
Mr. Shariq A. Sanwarwala, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Aafrin, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.1.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 has concluded his argument by giving reply to the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant no. 1 in reply has relied upon two judgments reported in *2015 SCC OnLine Cal 302* and *1982 SCC OnLine Bom 92*.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to go through the judgments relied upon by the defendant no.1 in reply and to make appropriate submission.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 2nd July, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

kc