

OC-3

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/4/2023

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024, GA-COM/3/2024, GA-COM/4/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
-VS-
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 5, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mandal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Javed K. Sanwarwala, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

The Court: Both the parties are present and have filed their
respective written notes of submission. Let the same be kept with the record.

C.A.V.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)