

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Appellate Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024

In

CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED  
Vs  
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 21<sup>st</sup> February, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Sanwarwala, Adv.

...for the defendant no.1.

1. Both the parties are represented through their learned Counsel.
2. Written notes of submissions filed in Court today on behalf of the defendant no.1 is taken on record.
3. Let this matter be listed on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
4. Learned Amicus may be informed with regard to the adjourned date by the learned advocate-on-record for the plaintiff.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)