

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Appellate Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024  
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED  
VS.  
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Javed K. Sanwarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shariq A. Sanwarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Sagnick Bose, Adv.  
Ms. Sadaf Aafrin, Adv.  
... for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satrajeet Sen, Adv.  
...Amicus Curie.

1. Supplementary notes of argument filed by the parties are taken on record.
2. Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, learned Senior Advocate has concluded his submission.
3. Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, learned Amicus has resumed his submission.
4. The matter is fixed on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 at 2.00 p.m. for further hearing.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)