

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/3/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T. E. THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
-VS-
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rittick Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Dwip Raj Basu, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Kar, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Javed K. Sanwarwala, Adv.
Mr. S. Sanwarwala, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

1. Counsel for the parties submits that interlocutory applications being GA-COM/2/2024 and GA-COM/3/2024 are pending for adjudication and praying for fixing the matter.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that the defendant is intending to prefer an SLP against the order passed by this Court which was duly affirmed by the Special Bench.
3. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on 11th November, 2025 at 2:00 pm for hearing of GA-COM/2/2024 and GA-COM/3/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)