

OCD-12 TO 14

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024
In CS-COM/4/2023

T E THOMSON AND COMPANY LIMITED
Vs
SWARNALATA CHOPRA NEE KAPUR AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : January 8, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Halder, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court : The last order dated **December 15, 2025** speaks for itself.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the defendants submits that they have already taken steps and they are continuously following up for removal of the defects in the pending SLP.

In view of the above, the matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** on **March 23, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh